126 Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.
Hardware
 9
54
-4
63
-4
30
7
• D
.S
.
H
u
ll
 C
o
m
p
an
y,
 i
n
c.
 •
w
w
w
.d
sh
ul
lc
o.
co
m
Ameritool Fixed Force Gas Filled Hatch Supports
High quality American made 316 stainless steel fixed force gas filled hatch supports are self-contained pneumatic devices capable
of producing very large forces. Each gas spring is pressurized with nitrogen gas and contains a small amount of lubricating oil with
the cylinder. They offer superior visual appearance and quality. Used in opening or closing hatches, doors, safety lids, etc.
End Mount Thread: M6 MS 1
Order
No
Mfg No Rod
Diameter
Body
Diameter
Stroke Compressed
Length
Extended
Length
Force List
282102 625-2-10-A1A1-P 0.25” 0.625” 2.25” 5.25” 7.5” 10 $44.00
282113 625-2-20-A1A1-P 0.25” 0.625” 2.25” 5.25” 7.5” 20 $44.00
282124 625-2-35-A1A1-P 0.25” 0.625” 2.25” 5.25” 7.5” 35 $46.08
282135 625-2-50-D2D2-P 0.25” 0.625” 2.25” 5.25” 7.5” 50 $46.08
282137 625-2-60-D2D2-P 0.25” 0.625” 2.25” 5.25” 7.5” 60 $48.43
282146 625-3-10-A1A1-P 0.25 0.625” 3” 7” 10” 10 $48.43
282157 625-3-20-A1A1-P 0.25” 0.625” 3” 7” 10” 20 $48.43
282168 625-3-30-A1A1-P 0.25’ 0.625” 3” 7” 10” 30 $50.78
282179 625-3-40-A1A1-P 0.25” 0.625” 3” 7” 10” 40 $50.78
282181 625-3-50-D2D2-P 0.25” 0.625” 3” 7” 10” 50 $50.78
282192 625-3-60-D2D2-P 0.25” 0.625” 4” 8” 12” 60 $56.95
282203 625-4-10-A1A1-P 0.25” 0.625” 4” 8” 12” 10 $56.95
282214 625-4-15-A1A1-P 0.25” 0.625” 4” 8” 12” 15 $68.95
282225 625-4-20-A1A1-P 0.25” 0.625” 4” 8” 12” 20 $68.95
282236 625-4-30-A1A1-P 0.25” 0.625” 4” 8” 12” 30 $68.95
282247 625-4-40-A1A1-P 0.25” 0.625” 4” 8” 12” 40 $68.95
282258 625-6-20-A1A1-P 0.25” 0.625” 6” 9” 15” 20 $71.03
282269 625-6-30-A1A1-P 0.25” 0.625” 6” 9” 15” 30 $71.03
282271 625-6-45-A1A1-P .025” 0.625” 6” 9” 15” 45 $71.03
282282 625-6-60-D2D2-P 0.25” 0.625” 6” 9” 15” 60 $80.63
282293 625-6L-40-A1A1-P 0.312” 0.75” 7” 10” 17” 40 $73.08
282304 625-6L-50-A1A1-P 0.312” 0.75” 7” 10” 17” 50 $73.08
282315 625-7-40-A1A1-P 0.25” 0.625” 7.5” 11.25” 18.5” 40 $75.15
282326 625-8-40-D2D2-P 0.25” 0.625” 8” 12” 20” 40 $86.33
282337 625-8-50-D2D2-P 0.25” 0.625” 8” 12” 20” 50 $86.33
282348 750-6-100-D2D2-P 0.312” 0.75” 6” 9” 15” 100 $105.95
282359 750-6-120-D2D2-P 0.312” 0.75” 6” 9” 15” 120 $105.95
282361 750-6-140-D2D2-P 0.312” 0.75” 6” 9” 15” 140 $105.95
282372 750-6-160-D2D2-P 0.312” 0.75” 6” 9” 15” 150 $105.95
282383 750-8-40-A1A1-P 0.312” 0.75” 8” 12” 20” 40 $105.95
282394 750-8-60-D2D2-P 0.312” 0.75” 8” 12” 20” 60 $114.23
282405 750-8-80-D2D2-P 0.312” 0.75” 8” 12” 20” 50 $114.23
282416 750-10-40-D2D2-P 0.312” 0.75” 11” 15” 26” 40 $123.00
282427 750-10-60-D2D2-P 0.312” 0.75” 11” 15” 26” 60 $123.00
282438 750-10-80-D2D2-P 0.312” 0.75” 11” 15” 26” 80 $123.00
282449 750-10-100-D2D2-P 0.312” 0.75” 11” 15” 26” 100 $123.00
282451 750-10-120-D2D2-P 0.312” 0.75” 11” 15” 26” 120 $123.00
282462 750-10-140-D2D2-P 0.312” 0.75” 11” 15” 26” 140 $123.00
316 Stainless Steel
Order
No
Mfg No Overall
Length
Thread List
282701 BSSS-10E1 1.65” 5/16-18 $2.70
282712 BSSS-10E 1.20” 5/16-18 $2.70
282723 BSSS10M 1.25” M6 x 1.0 $3.09
Ameritool Stainless Steel Ball Stud Mounts
Sold  individually. Ball size: 10mm.
Order No Mfg No Description List
282767 BR-202 Flat $3.09
282778 BR-204 Angle $3.06
282789 BR-204R Reverse Angle $3.09
282791 BR-208 Angle $4.68
282802 BR209R Angle $4.14
282813 BR-210R Angle $11.28
282824 BR-215 Electro Polished S/S $3.90
282835 BR-220 4 Hole Flat $17.88
282846 BR-236 Bracket $4.05
Ameritool Stainless 10mm Steel Brackets
Sold  individually.
Order No Mfg No Overall
Lgth.
Thread List
282910 A3 - EFSS-10M 1.65” M6 X 1.0 $14.85
282921 A4- BESS-257 1.20” M6 X 1.0 $3.63
282932 D2-EFSS-10M 1.25” M6  x 1.0 $5.46
282943 A5 - CEF-10M 1.75” M6 X 1.0 $1.80
282954 A1- EFC-10M 1.125 M6 X 1.0 $1.20
Ameritool Stainless Steel Gas Spring End 10mm End Mounts
Sold  individually.
BR-208
BR-202 BR-204 BR-204R
BR-209R BR-210R
BR-215 BR-220 BR-236
10mm Locking Clip for D2
Order No Mfg No List
282937 10LCS $2.79
BSSS-10E1 BSSS-10E BSSS10M
A1A5 A3 A4 D2
AMERITOOL GAS CHARGED HATCH SuppORTS